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PARO COLLEGE OF EDUCATION | ROYAL UNIVERSITY OF BHUTAN

List of selected students for the MEd in Dzongkha Programme, December 2025 cohort
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Scores
Name CID No. Email Address Mobile |W/Test|B/Marks|V/Voce| Total Remark
(60%) | (10%) | (30%) | (100%)
1 Tshering Pem 10805001673 | tsheringpem2017@education.gov.bt 17594725 | 49.44 7.05 26.25 | 82.74 | SELECTED
2 | Kencho Wangdi i 10204001718 ' Kwangdi2019@education.gov.bt 17977705 | 48.99 7.57 25 81.56 ' SELECTED
3 Khandu Zam l 11401001939 | Khandumzang2009@education.gov.bt | 17841484 | 46.8 7.5 27 % 81.3 SELECTED
4 J Ugyen Wangmo | 11104000087 | ugyenwangmo0248@education.gov.bt | 17231748 ' 47 .4 ' 8.31 ' 25.5 ‘ 81.21 PSELECTED 1
5 Kipchu F 10503000952 kipchu888@education.gov.bt 17893336 | 45.9 il 7.6 27.25 [ 80.75 L SELECTED
6 Tsheten 10706002629 tsheten1983@education.gov.bt 17777296 | 48.36 [ 7.087 # 25.25 | 80.697 | SELECTED |
7 Phub Tshering 11007001073 ptshering734@education.gov.bt 17369652 [ 47 .1 | 7.97 h 25 80.07 | SELECTED
8 Thukten 11106000405 thuktenthukten@education.gov.bt 17645994 | 48.3 6.75 ' 24.75 ‘ 79.8 . SELECTED
9 T Kelzang 11912002269 kelzang@education.gov.bt 17366776 | 48.18 7.9 23.5 79.58 . SELECTED
10 Lhendup ‘ 11704002202 lhendup2022@education.gov.bt 17949362 | 47.61 8 23.9 F 79.51 | SELECTED
11 | Sonam Wangchuk‘ 11701002973 somwang@education.qov. bt 77420350 47 1 7.176 24.5 78.776’ SELECTED
12 Chado om # 11913001113 . chadoom2018@education.gov. bt 17795091 . 45.6 7.152 “ 26 ' 78.752 | SELECTED
13| Kinzang Thinley | 10715000091 | _kinzangthinley22@education.gov.bt | 17482632 | 46.53 | 7.89 | 2425 | 7867 | SELECTED L
1;: Mani Dema _: 11704003294 manid@education.gov. bt 17661787 | 46.2 6.45 t 25.75 78.4 PSELECTED |
15| Tshewang Tenzin | 11107003942 tshewangtenzin1@gmail.com 17850621 492 7.345 ] 2165 | 78.195 | SELECTED
16 Sonam i 12004001505 jikasocho@education.gov.bt 17749636 43.8 7.54 26.75 ’ 78.09 ’ SELECTED
17 Phub Dorji 11407000205 phubdorji17@education.gov.bt 17612513 | 42.72 | 7.685 ’ 26.75 ‘ 77.155‘ SELECTED T
18| ChimiRinzin | 11608002462 rinzinchimi@education.gov. bt 17962546 | 4371 | 7.94 | 2525 | 769 | SELECTED
19|  PhubLhamo | 10308002217 phublham@tti.gov. bt | 17231706 | 4473 | 825 | 239 | 76.88 | SELECTED
20| PemaNorbu | 10903002293 |  pemanorbud5@education.gov.bt | 17318537 | 46.08 | 7.91 | 225 | 76.49 | SELECTED
21 | Tshering wangmo | 11008001134 | tsheringom16@education.gov.bt | 17923261 | 432 | 7.165 | 26.1 | 76.465| STAND BY
22] Sonam Tashi l11514002182 . sonamtashi@educatuon.gov.bt | 17982237 6,964 | 245 | 76.344 | STAND BY
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PARO COLLEGE OF EDUCATION | ROYAL UNIVERSITY OF BHUTAN

List of selected students for MEd in Inclusive Education Programme, February 2026 cohort

Contact Score

Sl. No Name CID No Email Number | W/Test [ V/Voce | B/Marks Total Remarks
(50) (20) (30) (100)
1 |Chenga Lhamo 12007001466 |Chengalhamo418@education.gov.bt 17898737 24.8 11.9 18.9 55.6 |Selected
2 |Kuenzang Chodon | 11603001576 |kuensdaza@gmail.com 17664258 25.4 12.1 20.0 57.5 |Selected
3 |Kelzang Wangmo | 12007002941 |kelyring@educaton.gov.bt 17703600 31.9 14.4 21.2 67.5 [Selected
4 |Nidup 11701003095 [Nidup.20130101731@education.gov.bt 17689730 27.9 11.9 20.7 60.5 |Selected
5 |Pasang Dorji 11104003672 |p.dorji@education.gov.bt 77786431 27.8 15.2 20.8 63.8 [Selected
6 |Pema Yezer 11513001482 |Pema_Yezor@education.gov.bt 17273616 26.3 12.4 20.6 59.3 |Selected
7 |Sonam Choden 11606000460 [sonamchoden7066@education.gov.bt 17324431 25 14.1 21.6 60.7 |[Selected
8 |Tashi Chojey 11508001555 |tashichojey@education.gov.bt 17819041 27.7 14.2 21.7 T 63.6 |Selected
9 |Jigme Zangmo 10906000607 |jzangmo2019@education.gov.bt 17618957 29.7 15.1 23.9 68.7 |Selected
10 |Yangchen Lhamo |11502001874 yangchenlhamo85@education.gov.bt 17571927 25.3 12.8 23.8 619 [Selected
11 |Rupa Devi Subba | 11305005259 |rupads@education.gov.bt 17422840 30.6 14.0 21.2 65.8 |[Selected
12 |Rinchen Penjor 12005003618 |rinchenpenjor82@education.gov.bt 17191982 271 12.6 22.3 62.0 |Selected
13 |Tshering Penjor 10902000683 |tsheringpenjor96@education.gov.bt 17569015 24.5 139 246 | 63.0 [Selected
14 |Rinchen Chogyal 10713001846 |rinchenchogyal@education.gov.bt 17317389 26.7 114 22.3 604 [Selected
15 |Dawa Gyeltshen 11506003024 |dawagyeltshen31@education.gov.bt 77726295 25 1.1 23.3 59.4 |Selected
16 |Ugyel Lekden 11109002413 [ugyellekden2023@education.gov.bt 17465501 25 13.6 22.7 61.3 |Selected
17 |Chimi wangmo 11516000116 |chimi4483@gmail.com 77612013 25 12.4 J'r 22.2 59.6 [Selected
18 |Pema Deki 10311002124 |pdeki23@education.gov.bt 17443260 28.8 129 | 21.5 | 63.2 |[Selected
19 Thawang Chozom | 10104000604 |Ihawangchoezom@education.gov.bt 17611868 25 12.9 20.7 58.6 |Selected
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PARO COLLEGE OF EDUCATION / ROYAL UNIVERSITY OF BHUTAN

List of selected students for the MEd in Primary English Programme, February 2026 cohort

WNZZED—~

PANC

SI. Mobile | Academic | Written | VIVA | Total
No Candidate CID No Email ID No 10 60 30 100 Remark
1 ]' Phuntsho Wangmo 11701001476 phuntshowangmo2020@education.gov.bt | 17332225 8.24 44 .25 20 7249 | Selected
2 | Sonam Dendup 10703000780 sdhendup@education.gov.bt 17759036 6.88 426 23 | 7248 | Selected
3 [ Jigme Wangchuk 11605002265 J_wangchuk@education.gov.bt 17875263 7.6 43.5 19 70.1 Selected
4 | Pranita Chhetri 11201002366 pranitachhetri@education.gov.bt 17341417 7.29 40.5 21.5 69.29 | Selected
5 " Raj Kumar Rai 10211004560 rajkumarrai@education.gov.bt 17782769 6.88 432 17.75 | 67.83 | Selected
6 Kinzang Dema 11513004650 kinzangdema74@education.gov.bt 17629872 7.89 40.95 18.5 67.34 | Selected
7 Tshering Tashi 11312003452 tsheringwangchuk@education.gov.bt | 17974027 | 6.9 38.1 19 64 | Selected
8 . Karma Wangmo 11605002774 | gyelkar5050@gmail.com 17349840 | 869 | 351 20.5 62.5 Selected
9 ‘ Dorji Zangmo 10707001654 dorjizangmo2022@education.gov.bt 17647311 7.78 324 21.5 61.68 | Selected
10 Tashi Wangchuk 10902000772 tashiwangchuk63@education.gov.bt 17829063 6.95 348 19.5 61.25 | Selected
11 | Pema Cheki 11508000049 pemcheki@education.gov.bt 17727405 7 33.6 20.25 | 60.85 | Selected
12 Lobzang Dorji 10902001260 dorjilobzang69@gmail.com 17971568 7.9 324 20 60.3 Selected
13 Chenga Dawa | 11503003796 | cdawa@education.gov.bt 77431656 7.24 34.8 18 60.04 | Selected
14 Sangay | 11515003273 sensa.yen@education.gov.bt 17749918 | 7.32 34.2 17.75 | 59.27 | Selected
™15 | Tshering Samden | 12005000109 | tsheringsamden@education.gov.bt | 17445296 7.63 30 185 | 56.13 | Selected
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PARO COLLEGE OF EDUCATION | ROYAL UNIVERSITY OF BHUTAN

List of selected students for the MEd in Primary Mathematics Programme, February 2026 cohort.

Sl Contact Scores
No Name CID No. Email Address Number B/Marks | W/Test | V/Voce | Total Remark
.| | (10%) (60%) (30%) T (100%) |
1 |Kuenzang Choden [ 11509001014 |kuenzangchodenkc@education.gov.bt 17392727 7.8 42.9 24.7 75.4 |SELECTED
2 |Karma Chophel 7 10704001601 [ckarma2019@education.gov.bt 17947301 | 7.7 ﬁ 44 4 23.3 | 75.3 gE LECTED
3 JKarma Chimi 11101001153 Jkarmachimidlss@education.gov.bt J 17239974 | 7.3 42.9 24.3 ﬁ 74.5 |SELECTED
4 |Yeshi Dorji | 10706000044 |yeshidorji143@education.gov.bt 17312957 7:2 43.5 23.3 | 73.9 |SELECTED
5 |Kinzang Lhaden 11601002577 (kinzang_lhaden2020@education.gov.bt 17411400 7.7 r 43.2 23.0 73.8 |SELECTED
6 |Sangay Zangmo 10905004705 Lzangmo@education.gov.bt 17727389 6.7 44.8 22.2 73.7 .%SELECTED
7 |Jigme Singye 10703000816 (jigmesingye@education.gov.bt 17495977 6.9 | 43.8 22.5 L 73.2 |SELECTED
8 TTshering 11001000299 [tshering1991@education.gov.bt ; 17446568 T 7.0 | 40.5 24.8 | 72.3 |SELECTED
9 |Thinley Gyeltshen | 11512001476 |teegyeld@education.gov.bt 17901631 f 41.4 23.0 721 |SELECTED
10 7Lobzang Tshering 11107005556 [lobzangtshering2015@education.gov.bt 17546297 H 6.9 ~ 40.5 24.6 72.0 tSELECTED
11 IYangchen Pema 11506003604 |yangchen.pema@education.gov.bt 1 17539937 7.3 41.0 23.6 72.0 |SELECTED
12 |Nidup Zangmo L1 1512002145 |niduzangmo@education.gov.bt [17357146] 7.8 | 435 [ 204 | 717 |[SELECTED
13 |Sonam Pema L 11105003695 |sonampema24@education.gov.bt . 77341809 8.1 40.2 23.1 7 71.4 jSELECTED
14 |Dechen Dorji 11604001961 |dechendorji52@education.gov.bt 17505459 7.2 41.1 23.0 71.2 [SELECTED
15 |Tashi Wangdi 10705003519 |tashiwangditw@education.gov.bt 17793702 7.0 | 402 | 240 | 712 |SELECTED
16 |Phurba [ 11912002236 |phurba2020@education.gov. bt 117571819 I 80 | 381 | 233 | 694 |SELECTED
17 7Tashi Tobgay 10711001729 |tobgyaltashi@education.gov.bt Q 7481969 L 7.8 38.8 22.7 69.3 |SELECTED
18 |Tsheten Dorji 10302001452 |tsheten75@education.gov.bt 17961655 | 7.6 40.9 20.7 69.2 |SELECTED
19 |Harka Bahadur Rai | 10209000092 |hbahadur.dungnalss@education.gov.bt 77680931 7.0 | 37.8 | 241 | 689 [SELECTED
| 65 | 357 | 248 | 67.1 |SELECTED

Prakash Gurung

11108002028 |prakashgurung1981@education.gov.bt
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PARO COLLEGE OF EDUCATION | ROYAL UNIVERSITY OF BHUTAN

List of selected students for the MEd in Primary Science Student, February 2026 intake

NAME CID NO E-MAIL Mobile B(l‘l:lloaoz)(s \f(\lsf(l)";s)t \:%2/:)9 J:;f/: ) Remarks
1 JTenzin Lhamo { 101010003044 t_lhamo@education.gov. bt 17422385 7.78 44.75 | 21.38 : 74 t SELECTEDﬂ
2 |Sonam Wangmo | 11410001771 [sonamwangmocs@education.gov.bt | 17642318| 7.66 41.88 | 24.23 74 | SELECTED
3 TLTshoki Lhamo 11606000917ltshokilham0888@education.gov.bt 517885294# 7.78 . 4438 | 21.38 | 74 SELECTED1
| 4 iDendup Dorji 11107004239 ldendupdorji2020@education.gov.bt 17728944L 7.89 43.75 | 20.48 I 72 L SELECTED
5 |Kinley Dorj 11101001234 |Kinleydorii85 @education.gov.b ;;gggg:g 719 | 4175 | 2153 | 70 | SELECTED
| 6 |Karma Leythro 1 11105002412rkleythro@gmail.com | 17877028. 6.92 , 40.13 | 23.18 j 70 7 SELECTED;
7 JPema Yonub 11109001278 'pemayonub@education.gov.bt | 17543611 , 7.03 41.25 | 20.03 68 TSELECTED
8 |Sabitri Gurung 11803001448 |sabitri.gurung1@education.gov.bt 17727747 7.20 34.80 | 22.05 64 | SELECTED
9 1Karchung f 12004002421 ‘karchungSQ@education.gov.bt 17458460. 7.29 32.40 | 20.40ﬁ 60 SELECTED1
101Kezang Choden A 11102004227lkezachoden@education.gov.bt 17720827 7.60 32.40 | 19.20 ' 59 | SELECTED |
11 iTenzin Choedra ; 11107006905rtchoedraBG@education.gov.bt ' ;;ggggggk 6.85 | 33.60 P18.08 | 59 | SELECTED
| 12‘Sonam Jamtsho | 11806001487 |Jamtso1916@gmail.com F1 7665103 7.73 32.40 | 18.23 | 58 ‘ SELECTED
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